M McEIroy Monufacturing, Inc. DRAWN: (B CHECK: T T AERYD Dwp | P 813713 Hoon [ PORT 3645002
The leader by design.
MI| s kg, ORohoma USA. MegoMc® 8-36 DIESEL PIPE STAND ASSEMBLY

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED TO OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THANTHOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.

9(2)
31024
7(4)
17(2) f
[3-28(2)

DETAILC

DETAIL A

DETAIL B 31(2)

May 2, 2024 10:38:21 AM CDT -1-

¥ McELROY



M McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. DRAWN: MCB CHECK: TMT APPRV'D: S HT REV
MI The leader by design.

8/13/13 [N 2B |
é ok, OREToma USA. MegaMc® 8-36 DIESEL PIPE STAND ASSEMBLY

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED TO QUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THANTHOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufoctuing, Inc.

FART 3645002

May 2, 2024 10:38:21 AM CDT

2 ¥ McELROY



Click Here to View Iltem Online

McElroy Manufacturing Parts List
Part Number: 3645002 MegaMc 8-36" Diesel Pipe Stand Assembly

Part Number 3645002 Component List

Item Component Description Quantity Unit Price
1 6513301 MegaMc 36"-65" Pipe Stand Lifting Sling 1.0 EA 583.00
2 6513401 MegaMc Pipe Stand Operator's Manual 1.0 EA 129.00
3 3645414 Base Frame 1.0 EA 0.00
4 3645701 Boom WiId 1.0 EA 0.00
5 3646001 Trolley Wid 1.0 EA 0.00
6 6514601 Wheel Thrust Washer 8.0 EA 0.00
7 3646201 Hold Down Spacer 4.0 EA 0.00
8 3646601 Boom Pin Wid 2.0 EA 0.00
9 3646701 Cylinder Pin Wid 2.0 EA 0.00
10 6515301 Wheel Pin Wid 4.0 EA 0.00
11 3646901 Cylinder Rod Pin Wid 2.0 EA 0.00
12 3647201 Guard Rail Wid 1.0 EA 0.00
13 3647501 Roller wid 2.0 EA 0.00
14 8163120 Large McElroy Branding Label 4.0 EA 5.96
15 8163173 Hyd Pipe Stand Pos Cntrl Label 1.0 EA 96.27
16 6517501 6.8 HP Diesel Hydraulic Power Unit Assembly 1.0 EA 0.00
17 MABO00064 3/8-16NCX1LG Hhcs 6.0 EA 0.48
18 MABO00075 5/8-11NCX1-1/2LG Hhcs 4.0 EA 1.13
19 MABO00097 3/8-16NCX5LG Hhcs 4.0 EA 1.33
20 MABO00188 3/4-10NCX8LG Hhcs 4.0 EA 0.00
21 MACO00051 1/4-20NCX1/2LG Shcs PL 4.0 EA 0.40
22 MAC00146 1/2-13NCX2-3/4LG Shcs 8.0 EA 0.00
23 MAIO0007 5/16-18NC X 2-1/4 LG Crg Bolt 3.0 EA 0.00
24 MAIO0008 5/16-18NC X 2-3/4 LG Crg Bolt 2.0 EA 0.00
25 MAIO0009 5/16-18NC X 6 LG Crg Bolt 3.0 EA 0.00
26 MALO0007 1/4-20NCX3/4LG Hwh TF Screw 2.0 EA 1.01
27 MBAOO006 5/16-18NC Fnsh Hex Nut Stl PL 8.0 EA 0.33
28 MBAOO007 3/8-16NC Fnsh Hex Nut Stl PL 10.0 EA 0.28
29 MBAOO009 1/2-13NC Fnsh Hex Nut Stl PL 12.0 EA 0.45
30 MBAO00012 3/4-10NC Fnsh Hex Nut Stl PL 4.0 EA 0.67
31 MBEOO007 3/8 Reg Splt Lck Wshr Stl PL 4.0 EA 0.12
32 MBF00011 5/8 TY 'a' Wide FL Wshr Stl PL 4.0 EA 0.48
33 MBF00005 1/4 TY 'a' Wide FL Wshr Stl PL 2.0 EA 0.11
34 MBG00087 1/2 Hardened Flat Washer 16.0 EA 0.00
35 MCF00048 1DIAX3-45/64 Grip Clv Pin PL 1.0 EA 0.00
36 MCF00049 1DIAX4-13/64 Grip Clv Pin PL 1.0 EA 0.00
37 MCHO00027 3/16DIAX2LG Cotter Pin 2.0 EA 1.00
38 MDMO00408 Pillow Block Bearing 4.0 EA 0.00
39 MEB00163 3B X 18S X 1.5R Hyd Cylinder 2.0 EA 0.00
40 MEBO00160 2B X 24S X 1R Hyd Cylinder 1.0 EA 699.00
41 MEFO00061 Counter Balance Valve 1.0 EA 231.00
42 MEF00077 Valve Hand Lever 2.0 EA 9.31
43 MEF00124 Valve Body 1.0 EA 110.00
44 MEF00204 2-SPOOL Dir Valve, Less Hdl 1.0 EA 750.00
45 MFDO00081 Hose Clamp 3.0 EA 13.85
46 MFJ00002 1/8NPT Grease Zerk 6.0 EA 1.09
47 MHAO00033 1/2 Hose Clamp 4.0 EA 5.94
48 MID00015 6" V-groove Steel Wheel Caster 2.0 EA 0.00
49 MID00016 6" Dia Steel Wheel Caster 2.0 EA 0.00
50 MJQ00259 Standard 9x6 Literature Compartment 1.0 EA 58.39
51 MJQO00379 Ylw, Blk Hook Lift Point Label 4.0 EA 5.74
52 3645101 MegaMc 8-36" Pipe Stand Plumbing 1.0 EA 0.00
Schematic
53 8163177 Hyd Pipe Stand Safe Lift Label 1.0 EA 0.00
54 3646301 Bulkhead Bracket 1.0 EA 0.00
56 MCKO00005 1/8DIAX .462" Grip Blind Rivet 0.44

4.0 EA
May 2, 2024 10:38:21 AM CDT -3- me



https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=S3645002

McElroy Manufacturing Parts List
Part Number: 3645002 MegaMc 8-36" Diesel Pipe Stand Assembly

Click Here to View Iltem Online

57 MBF00009 1/2 TY 'a’ Wide FL Wshr Stl PL
58 2453401 Crush Hazard Safety Label

59 816342 Safety Instr Manual Label

60 6517601 Engine Mounting Plate

61 MABO00081 1/2-13NCX1-1/4LG Hhcs

2.0 EA
1.0 EA
1.0 EA
1.0 EA
4.0 EA

0.23
0.00
4.90
152.00
1.40

Please visit https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts to purchase parts or for more information.

May 2, 2024 10:38:21 AM CDT -4 - me



https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=S3645002
https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=S3645002

